## NATIONAL ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

F. No.1 (7)/2019-Com-III

Islamabad, the 13<sup>th</sup> June. 2019

## NOTICE

4<sup>th</sup> and 5<sup>th</sup> meetings of the Sub-Committee of the Standing Committee on Human Rights will be held on 18th & 19th June, 2019 in Committee Room No.2, First Floor, Parliament House, Islamabad as per following timings:-

S#	National Assembly Sitting.	Timing.
1.	In case of sitting in the morning	04:00 P.M.
2.	In case of sitting in the evening	10:00 A.M.

As per following agenda:- incole bind Decision

- Confirmation of the minutes of the 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> meetings; i.
- "The ICT Rights of Persons with Disability Bill, 2018" (Govt.Bill); ii.
- iii. "The Protection against Harasment of Women at Workplace (Amendment)

Act, 2019" (moved by Ms. Shahida Rehmani, MNA); and

"The Zainab Alert, Response and Recovery Bill, 2019" (Govt,Bill). iv.

meeting.

2.

The honourable Members are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the

(SYED HASAN MURTAZA BUKHARI) Secretary Committee

Tele: No.051-9201866

Convener

Member

Member

Member

Mover

Dr. Mahreen Razaq Bhutto, MNA i. Mr. Agha Hassan Baloch, MNA ii. iii.

- Ms. Shaista Pervaiz, MNA
- Ms. Shunila Ruth, MNA iv.

#### Movers

1. Ms. Shahida Rehmani, MNA

For information and necessary action with reference to agenda:

- Secretary, Ministry of Human Rights, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad with the request to:-1.
  - Attend the meeting along-with all concerned; a.
  - Provide 20 copies of brief in Urdu and English at least the three days before the meeting b. for advance study of the Members of the Sub-Committee; and
  - Forward soft copy of the brief at hassan.bokhari@na.gov.pk c.

Secretary, Ministry of Law & Justice, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad with the request to 2. depute a Senior Draftsman to attend the meeting.

### F. No.1(7)/2019-Com-III

3. Section Officer (Council), M/o Human Rights, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad, with the request to forward name, designation and CNIC number of the participants of the meeting will before the meeting for smooth entry in to Parliament House.

# For information, coordination and necessary action respectively to facilitate the holding of the subject meeting: -

- 1. Director General (IT), National Assembly Secretariat, Islamabad with the request to place Notice on website and also SMS to Committee Members.
- 2. Director (Media), National Assembly Secretariat, Islamabad, with the request to arrange the media coverage etc.
- 3. Director General (Finance), National Assembly Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 4. Drawing Disbursing Officer (DDO), National Assembly Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 5. Chief Librarian, National Assembly Secretariat, Islamabad with request to attend the meeting along with updated copies of required Laws with reference to agenda.
- 6. Chief Cameraman, National Assembly Secretariat, Islamabad.
- Medical Superintendent, Federal Government Poly Clinic Hospital, Islamabad, through In-charge Dispensary, Parliament House, Islamabad.
- 8. Deputy Superintendent of Police (Security), Parliament Lodges, Islamabad.
- 9. Director, CDA, Parliament Lodges, Islamabad, to do needful through all the concerned relating to Civil, Electrical and other works.
- 10. Engineer In-charge, Communications Unit, N.A Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 11. Sergeant-at-Arms, National Assembly Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 12. Resource Centre, Parliament Lodges, Islamabad.
- 13. Annunciation Cell, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.

### For information to: -

- 1. Joint Secretary (IA-II), Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- 2. Secretary to Honourable Speaker, National Assembly of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 3. Sr. P.S to Minister for Human Rights, Government of Pakistan.
- 3. Director. to Deputy Speaker, National Assembly of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 4. Sr. P.S to Chief Whip, Parliament House, Islamabad.
- 5. Director to Leader of Opposition, National Assembly of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 6. Sr. P.S to Chairman, Standing Committee on Human Rights, Parliament House, Islamabad.
- 7. Sr. P.S to Secretary, National Assembly Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 8. Sr. P.S to Secretary, M/o Parliamentary Affairs, Islamabad
- 9. Sr. P.S to Secretary, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 10. Sr. P.S to Special Secretary (PAC/Parliamentary Committees), National Assembly Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 11. P.S to Additional Secretary (Admn), National Assembly Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 12. P.S to Additional Secretary (Committees), National Assembly Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 13. A. P.S to Joint Secretaries (C-I, C-II & C-II), D.G (K.C) National Assembly Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 14. Committee Branches-I & II, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.

## Copy also forwarded for information to: -

- 1. Attorney General for Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 2. Accountant General, Pakistan Revenues, Islamabad.

20112-07

(SYED HASAN MURTAZA BUKHARI) Secretary Committee

1111 2111